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Conversions without limits




FlexiRamp™

> UNIQUE ENTRANCE SYSTEM

FIexiRamp is a synonymous for an easy and comfortable transport of a wheelchair user, and full versatility of the vehicle.

The vehicle floor is lowered full length and is equipped with the painted aluminium folding ramp. The floor and the ramp surface are antiskid and
washable.

The retractable wheelchair restraint system ensures safety and security when a wheelchair is entering a vehicle and during a transport.
The wheelchair accessible vehicle has variable seating capacity using the original seats.
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AVAILABLE FOR VEHICLES:

BRL Peugeot Partner, Citroén Berlingo
CDS | Volkswagen Caddy
CDM | Volkswagen Caddy Maxi

CNT | Ford Tourneo Connect

CNL | Ford Grand Tourneo Connect

DBL | Fiat Doblo FlexiRamp can be easily folded down and a vehicle luggage compartment is fully usable.

Optional equipment: winch assist, headrest, tip-up seats.



European Community -
Whole Vehicle Type Approval <’ m

FlexiCurve floor allows a wheelchair user to find the most comfortable
seating position and enjoy a pleasant driving experience.
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Peugeot Partner, Citroén Berlingo FlexiRamp ™

DIMENSIONS

A | entrance door height 1450 mm  57,1in

B | min.interior height 1400 mm 539in

C | rampslope 12° 12°

D | ramp width 730 mm 28,7 in
E | ramplength 1050 mm  41,.3in
F | floor width 760mm  299in

H | floor length 1400 mm 55,1 in




EEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

SEATING CAPACITY
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3 people + 1 wheelchair 4 people + 1 wheelchair 5 people




Volkswagen Gaday FlexiRamp™

DIMENSIONS

A | entrance door height
B | min.interior height

C | rampslope

D ramp width
E | ramplength
F  min.floor width

G | max. floor width

H  floor length

1450 mm

1420 mm

12°

750 mm

1270 mm

785 mm

1030 mm

1550 mm

57,11in
559in
12°

29,5in
50,0in
309in
40,6in

61,01in
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ALFRED BEKKER API
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FlexiGurve floor




Volkswagen Gaddy Maxi FlexiRamp™

DIMENSIONS

A | entrance door height
B | min.interior height
C | ramp slope

D | ramp width

E | ramplength
F | floor width

H | usable floor length

1450 mm

1420 mm

12°

725 mm

1140 mm

760 mm

1400 mm

57,1in

559in

285in
44.91in
299in

55,11in
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* ORIGINAL ORTIP-UP SEASTS




Ford Tourneo Connect FlexiRamp ™

DIMENSIONS

entrance door height
min. interior height

ramp slope

ramp width
ramp length
min. floor width
max. floor width

floor length

1480 mm

1400 mm

12°

765 mm

1100 mm

775 mm

860 mm

1540 mm

58,2in
539in
12°

30,1in
43.31n
30,5in
338in

60,6 in
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FlexiGurve floor




Ford Grand Tourneo Gonnect FlexiRamp™

DIMENSIONS

A | entrance door height 1480 mm 583in
B | min.interior height 1400 mm 539in
C | rampslope 12° 12°

D | ramp width 765 mm 30,11in
E | ramplength 1290 mm 50,8in
F  min.floor width 775 mm 305in
G | max. floor width 860 mm 339in

H usablefloorlength  1230]1330mm 484]524in
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SEATING CAPACITY .
A * ¢
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5 people + 1 wheelchair 5 - 7 people _
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FlexiGurve floor




Fiat Doblo FlexiRamp™

ZeroEffort

DIMENSIONS

A | entrance door height
B | min.interior height

C | rampslope

D ramp width
E | ramplength
F  min.floor width

G | max. floor width

H  floor length

1450 mm

1435 mm

12°

762 mm

1150 mm

775 mm

780 mm

1345 mm

58,2in
539in
12°
30in
4531n
30,5in
30,7 in

529in
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SEATING CAPACITY
A
= 5 people + 1 wheelchair 5 - 7 people

FlexiGurve floor



OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT

RESTRAINT SYSTEMS

Slide'n'Click retractors | standard
[ o
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ALFRED BEKKER API

HEADREST

TIP-UP SEATS

WINCH ASSIST

BRL CDS CDM CNT CNL DBL

SnC retractors v v v v v v
FLR retractors v v v
Headrest v v v v v v
TIP-UP seats v v v
Winch assist v v v v
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CONTACT

www.flexiramp.com

API DE GMBH m ALFRED BEKKER API LTD

q7='l API GZ S.R.0.

ALFRED BEKKER API

Slapy 136 Stubenrauchstral8e 121 Kellythorpe Industrial Estate
391 76 Slapy u Tabora 12357 Berlin Driffield | East Yorkshire
Czech Republic Germany YO 259D)J

England
T:+420 381 278 043 T: +49(0)30-453 05 144 T: +44 1377 241700

M: +420 606 070 992

E: info@apicz.com

F:+49(0)30-453 05 161

E: contact@apicz.com

F:+44 1377 241767
E: info@alfredbekker.com

www.apicz.com www.apide.de www.alfredbekker.com
@a) st All pictures and illustrations shown are for reference purposes only. All information, specifications and illustrations are based on the latest
european mobility group information available at the time of publishing. API CZ reserves the right to make changes at any time without notice. © 05/2017 API CZ s.r.o.
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